
File No.lW-11 011 (33)/82/2018-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

No. 913-IE Dt.09/04/2019
CORRIGENDUM

Please read w.e.f. 10.05.2018 in place of w.e.f. 10.06.2018, in Col.6 of the table
incorporated, in the matter of awarding of higher scale under MCAS'OI, in favour of Sri
IBibekananda Mondal, Junior Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, circulated vide
I
Order No.334-IE Dt.07.02.2019.

All other parameters of the said order remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

JOintS~e
Government of West Bengal

No.913 11(9)-IE Dt.09/04/2019
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

I The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-

700001.
2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
3. The Chief Engineer, South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khasjungle,
P.O.-Abas;j)i~t.-Paschim Midnapore, Pin-72 I 102.
4. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
Seikhpura Irrigation Colony, P.O.-Medinipur, Dist.Paschim Midnapore Pin-721 10l.
5. The Executive Engineer, K.K.B Project Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate,
Temathani, P.S.-Sabang, Dist.-Paschim Medinipore, Pin-72 I 144.
6. The Treasury fPay & Accounts Officer, Treasury.
7. Sri Bibekananda Mondal, Junior Engineer (Civil), K.K.B Project Division, Irrigation
& Water ys Directorate, Temathani, P.S.-Sabang, Dist.-Paschim Medinipore, Pin-721

144
. Executive Engineer, DYC Study Cell,-with request to upload the order in

Department's portal.
9. Guard File.

Joint .s,to the
Government of West Bengal

~


